

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
6/4/2019 2:40 PM
No. 52160-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Marriage of:
BRENDA A. WILSON,
Appellant/Cross-Respondent,
and
GARY W. WILSON,
Respondent/Cross-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
FOR CLARK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE SUZAN L. CLARK

REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/CROSS-APPELLANT

SPENCER LAW, PLLC

By: Clayton Spencer
WSBA No. 23121

303 East 16th Street, Suite 206
Vancouver, WA 98663
(360) 787-2424

SMITH GOODFRIEND, P.S.

By: Valerie Villacin
WSBA No. 34515

1619 8th Avenue North
Seattle, WA 98109
(206) 624-0974

Attorneys for Respondent/Cross-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. CROSS-REPLY ARGUMENT1

 A. This Court should reverse and vacate the trial court’s 100% downward deviation from the standard calculation for child support because it is not supported by the evidence.....1

 B. This Court should reverse the property division because it conflicts with the terms of the prenuptial agreement that the trial court found “valid and enforceable.” 5

 1. The trial court erred in awarding a disproportionate share of the community property to the wife, instead of dividing the community estate as “equally as possible,” as required by the agreement. 5

 2. The trial court erred in effectively awarding the wife the husband’s separate property when the prenuptial agreement prohibited the award of any separate property of one party to the other.....7

II. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
STATE CASES	
<i>In re A.L.</i> , 185 Wn. App. 225, 340 P.3d 260 (2014).....	1
<i>Marriage of Schnurman</i> , 178 Wn. App. 634, 316 P.3d 514 (2013), <i>rev. denied</i> , 180 Wn.2d 1010 (2014).....	1, 4
<i>Parentage of Jannot</i> , 149 Wn.2d 123, 65 P.3d 664 (2003)	2
<i>State on Behalf of Sigler v. Sigler</i> , 85 Wn. App. 329, 932 P.2d 710 (1997)	5
STATUTES	
RCW 26.19.001	3
RCW 26.19.011	1
RCW 26.19.035	1-2
RCW 26.19.075	1-3
